मबर्ड-२७ 8948 (n 60 2024

## **AGREEMENT FOR SALE**

THIS AGREEMENT FOR SALE is made and entered into at Mumbai on this to the day of 2025 (Two Thousand Twenty Five) of the Christian era 10th BETWEEN

MRS. R. R. MR. NISHANT ANAND PAWAR(PAN :-BRLPP0963L) AND PRIYANKA NISHANT PAWAR (PAN: BZIPR8828R) of Mumbai, Indian Inhabitant/s both having their address at Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, Wing A, admeasuring 225 sq. ft. carpet area, situated in the building known as "Pranay Kiran," constructed on Plot A bearing CTS No. 637/A Ghatkopar-Kirol, Taluka Kurla, Mumbai – 400086, hereinafter VENDORS/TRANSFERORS/SELLERS(which expression the repugnant to the context or meaning thereof be deemed to mean and inclu legal heirs, executors and administrators) of the ONE PART

## AND

MRS. JAYA JITENDRA GUPTA (PAN : BIBPG0288G) of Mumbai, Indian Inhabitant/s having his/her/their address at Room No.213, MayurChawl No. 15, VTC Ghatkopar East, Mumbai- 400 075, hereinafter referred to as the PURCHASER/S/TRANSFEREE/ BUYER(which expression shall unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof mean and include his/her heirs, executors, administrators and permitted assigns/their respective heirs, executors, administrators and permitted assigns) of the OTHER PART.

WHEREAS the VENDORS/TRANSFERORS/SELLERS is the member of the PRANAY KIRAN CO -OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITEDGhatkopar West Mumbai 400086, and is entitled to share certificates, society membership, and by virtue thereof is entitled to the absolute right, title, and interest to use, occupy and possess Residential Premises being, Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, Wing A," In the building known as PRANAY KIRAN CO -OP. HOUSING SOCIETY LIMITED near Hansoti Cross Lane Ghatkopar West Mumbai 400086, admeasuring 225 sq. ft. carpet area, the plot of land bearingPlot A bearing CTS No. 637/A of Village Ghatkopar-Kirol, Taluka Kurla, Mumbai - 400086Bombay within the limit of Greater Bombay in the P. P. Rojalarkorkor

1 John JGUPTA

PX-20+			
100 c nombay city and Bombay suburban	μo Lo	hav city and	Bombay suburban
0 7 9 dietrict and en	-district of Duti	ILAY VILL	
registration the second	م د مام د	orbe of brevity	referred to as "the
Rastinal "N" Ward "In reinatter for the same of	reinatter for the		

sq. ft. Ghattopar-Kirol, Taluka Kurla, Mumbai – 400086Bombay within the limit of said and holding Share Certificate "01" bearing share no. 1 to 5 (both WHEREAS the VENDORS/TRANSFERORS/SELLERS herein is said Flat Premises being Flat No. 001, Ground Floor, Wing A," In the building known as PRANAY KIRAN carpet area, the plot of land bearingPlot A bearing CTS No. 637/A of Village city member of the Ghatkopar West Mumbai 400086, admeasuring about admeasuring 225 near Hansoti Cross in the registration district and sub-district of Bombay Municipal " N" Ward" and bonafide LIMITED absoluteowner, occupier, and possessor of the SOCIETY -OP. HOUSING said Flat Premises". MBAT AND Perst. 8

"the said Building"

after for the sake of brevity referred to as

-27 -

- 10 TY3

**RES**").

more A admeasuring 225.00 sq.ft. carpet area in building known as Pranay Kiran constructed on said Plot A situated, laying and being at Hansonti Cross Lane, particutarly described in the schedule hereunder written and hereinafter referred to is seized Residential Wing Space WHEREAS the VENDORS/TRANSFERORS/SELLERS GROUND floor in entitled to a Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400 086 with No Car Parking sufficiently 0U possessed of or otherwise well and being Flat bearing No.001 said resident premise. premises the and as

~ Karma The Promoter/developer sold the resident premise in sale component to the various 3 Act 1956 by the Registrar of Companies on 11th December 2008 under Corporate Identity Number constructed building Pranay Kiran Co-operative housing Society,  $^{\rm off}$ Taluka:- Kurla, Hansonti Cross Lane, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400 086 plot of land bearing C.T.S. No. 637 to 660, of Village Ghatkopar- Kirol of Rajwadi, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai Spaces Limited (i.e. Promoter herein) at Wing D, resident premise purchasers on what is known as ownership basis. Chapter IX of the Companies registered office U45200MH2008PLC188840, having its Integrated Corner of 6th &7th Road company incorporated under M/s. WHEREAS Sankalp, 400077, AND the

P.R. R Cal CALIN KON

 $\sim$ 

JGUPTA

Lode

मबई-२७ भवस्व 1 <u>3023022 registered under</u> 22 the VENDORS / 1 and acquired the said resident floor in Wing A admeasuring as Pranay Kiran constructed on	onti Cross Lane, Gr ideration amount agre pressed his desire to in, at or upon the said or in Wing A adm s Pranay Kiran Gh	party along with all the benefity art initeges 02.2022. DORS /TRANSFERORS BUILERER PERFORMENT ounts payable under the safe agreet of the safe or payable under the safe agreet of the safe or payable under the safe agreet of the safe provision of Maharashtra Co-operative Housing the said Promoter/Developer sold the said	ate leVE sfer tte, tte, flat tot:
AND WHEREAS under agreement dated No.KRL3-2407/2022 dated 15.02.2022 TRANSFERORS/SELLERS herein purchased and premise Flat bearing No.001 on GROUND floor 225.00 sq.ft. carpet area in building known as Pra	said Plot A situated, laying and being at Hansonti Cross Lane, (West), Mumbai 400 086 and has paid total consideration amount and recorded in the said agreement dated 15.02.2022. AND WHEREAS the Vendor has expressed his desintransfer and sell all her right, title, interest and claim in, at or upon the premise Flat bearing No.001 on GROUND floor in Wing A a 225.00 sq.ft. carpet area in building known as Pranay Kiram.	(West), Mumbai to a prospective party along with all the benefits and writeges under the said agreement dated 15.02.2022. AND WHEREAS the VENDORS /TRANSFERORS (BILLER, p. p. 16, 15.02.2022 and no amounts payable under the said agreement of the 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of a 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of a 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of a 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of a 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of a 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of a 15.02.2022 and no amount is due or payable under the said agreement of the said count.	agreed upon. The parties hereto desire to record the same in writing. <b>AND WHEREAS</b> in under the member of the said Building /TRANSFERORS/SELLERShas now agreed to sell and tra PURCHASER/TRANSFEREE the said Flat, the Share Certifi PURCHASER/TRANSFEREE the said Flat, the share Certifi with the VENDORS /TRANSFERORS/SELLERSin the said Building/ with the permanent and absolute right of use and occupation of the solution the deposit paid to the concerned authorities for the solution of the

That the VENDORS / TRANSFERORS/SELLERS has agreed to sell and the Transferee agreed to purchase from the VENDORS #FRANSFERORS/SELLERS the said flat with fixtures free from all and any encumbrances with all their rights P. P. Ray alla tav .5 Æ LEGE JGUPTA

24/02/2025	सूची क.2 इत्याव निव संग्रेलिय
	गावाचे नगव : घाटकोपर
(1)विलेखाचा प्रकार	कराइनामा
(2)मोत्रदला	4700000
(3) वाजाग्भाव(भाडेभटटयाच्या बावतिनपटटाकार आकारणी देतो की पटटेदार ते समुद्र करावे)	3213025.4
(4) भू-मागन,गोटहिम्सा द पन्कमाक(असल्याम)	1) पानिकेसे नाव:,Mumbai Ma.na.pa इतर वर्णन :मदनिका नं: 001, माठा वं: नठ मदाता ग़ं विंग. इपारतीये ताव: :फ़ाय किरण सड़कारी गृहनिर्माण संभ्या मयांचिन, व्यक्ति नं: हंसोटी ह्रांसि कंत, रोड : चाटकॉगर पश्चिम, मुंबई 400086, इतर माहिती: मांचे चाटकॉगर किरोठ, सटनिकेसे केंसफळ 225 की सूट कारपेट. मुळ भाष्टिम, मुंबई 400086, इतर माहिती: मांचे चाटकॉगर किरोठ, सटनिकेसे केंसफळ 225 की सूट कारपेट. मुळ भारतमाम त्रस्त के सरल.3,2407/2022 मोदणी दिनॉक 15/02/2022 अन्वये द्रस्त तोन्द्रविकंता अमुन वा वरतावर, भारतेले सुराक सुलक 222000/- मुंदाक अधिनियम 1968 अन्वये 5 (g )(a)(ii)अन्वये तमर्वाचित्र नत्रन्त तीन वर्णाच्या का प्रतिक्री आहे, इतर माहिती टस्तात नमूद केल्वाप्रमाणे( ( C.T.S. Number : दिनॉक 27/01/2025 रोजी भरकेकी आहे, इतर माहिती टस्तात नमूद केल्वाप्रमाणे( ( C.T.S. Number : 637/A ; ) )
(5) क्षेत्रफळ	1) 25.09 चौ.मीटर
(6)ओकाण्णी किंवा जुडी देण्यान अमेल तेव्हा.	- मिन जमान्तीचे ताव:
(7) त्म्सांग्वज्ञ करून देणा-या/लिहून ठेवणा-या पक्षकानांचे नाव किंदा दिवाणी न्यायालयाचा हुकुमनामा किंदा आदेश असल्याम अतिवादिचे नाव व पना.	1): नाव,-निश्रांत आनंद पबार बया-33; पत्ता-प्लॉट नं. 001, माठ्या से तत्र भवंतरा. २(१०), २२ भापर किरण सहकारी मुहासिर्गाण संस्था मयांतिव, ज्यॉक तं. होतोंटी क्रॉम तंत, पाठकोपर पश्चिम, नेंह तं भाषराष्ट्र, MUMBAI. पिन कोड:-400086 पॅन तं-BRLPP0963L 2): नाव-नियाक निश्रांत पतार बया-22: पत्ता-प्लॉट तं: 001, माठ्या नं: तळ मजना, ए दिंग , इमार तीचे नाव: 2): नाव-नियाक निश्रांत पतार बया-22: पत्ता-प्लॉट तं: 001, माठ्या नं: तळ मजना, ए दिंग , इमार तीचे नाव: 2): नाव-नियाक निश्रांत पतार बया-22: पत्ता-प्लॉट तं: होगीटी क्रॉम तंन, पाटकोपर पश्चिम, नेड नं: 2): मात्र-प्रियाक निश्रांत पतार बया-20: पत्ता-प्लॉट तं: होगीटी क्रॉम तंन, पाटकोपर पश्चिम, नेड नं: महाराष्ट्र, MUMBAI. पिन कोड:-400086 पॅन नं:-82IPR8828R
(8)इन्नगंवज करन देणा-या पक्षक राचे व किंवा दिवाणी न्यायान्याचा हुकुमनामा किंवा आदेश अमल्याम,प्रतिवादिचे नाव व पत्ता	गुप्ता वय35; पत्ता-प्लॉट नं: रूम नं 213 , माळा र: इमाग्ताच नाव - ग कोपर पूर्व, गेड नं: महाराष्ट्र. MUMBAI.   भिन कोड:-400075  पॅन नं:- 
(9) दम्नांग्वज्ञ कुरुन दिल्याचा दिनांक	10/02/2025
(10)दम्न नॉदणी केल्याचा दिनांक	
(11)अनुक्रमांक,खंड व पृष्ठ	
(12)बाजारभावाप्रमाणे मुद्रांक शुल्क (13)बाजारभावाप्रमाणे नोंदणी शुल्क	
(14) <sup>5</sup> 171	MUMBAL
मूच्यांकनासाठी विचारात घेनलेला नपशील∹ मूच्यांकनासाठी विचारात घेनलेला अनुच्छेद ⊱	(i) within the limits of any Municipal Corporation or any Cantonment area annexed to it.
सम्बर्भव या व्यवहारा 	सुलम व्यवहारामाठी नागरिकांचे सक्षमीकरण दन्नगेवत नॉय्पीनिंगर मिळकत पत्रिका/ कर नॉरवही अद्यापातन करणे गरलेचे आहे. व्यवहार्गचे विवरण पत्र ई-सेल द्वारे वृहत्स्वर्ड सहानगरागलिकेम पाठविगेत आलेता आहे. आता ह दन्मगेवज दाखल करण्यामाठी कार्यालयात स्वतः जाणेची आवश्यकता माही.
Intes It is necessary to upda Details of this transact on have bee No need to sper	Integrated Governance enabling You to Do Business Learny Integrated Governance enabling You to Do Business Learny It is necessary to update Relevant records of Property Irax after registration of Greater Mumbai. It is necessary to update Relevant records of Property I/2025 ) toMunicipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai. Details of this transact on have been forwarded by Email ( dated 20/02/2025 ) toMunicipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai. Details of this transact on have been forwarded by Email ( dated 20/02/2025 ) toMunicipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai. No need to spend your valuable time and energy to submit this documents in persor.

M.G. Road, Opp. Bank of India, 24 A Shree Laxmi Niwas, M/s. Savia Associates Jo, Mumbai-400 086. Ghatkopar (W), +7 upper floors on above referred plot, completed under the supervision of Architect Shri M.R. Shendye vide Lic. No. S/283/LS, Structure Engineer Shri M.R. Shendye vide Lic. No. S/283/LS and Registered Site Supervisor Shri Sharadkuman N. Teli vide Reg. No. T/61/SS-I & shown Gentlemen, The full development work of Sale Building No. 1 comprising of Sub: Full Occupation permission for Sale Building No. 1 on plot bearing CTS No. 637 to 660 of Village Ghatkopar, Ref : Your letter dated 09-7-2011. Kirol), situated at Hansoti Cross Lane, Off Cama Lane Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai for "Karma Kiran CHS Ltd." Annexure : J Date: No. : SRA/ENG/886,0094/AP Slum Rehabilitation Authorit 12 3 FEB 2012 Anarl Kankkar Marg. Bandra (East), <u>Mumbai fri</u> Email: info@sra.govy, 4 8 Administra . • DONN मबई-२७ SYC TEEAL OA 5 / January States 0 20 1 NN The survey of the sub-record y , 1.55.5 N DIS 60

the following condition. by red colour in the plans submitted by you is hereby granted, subject to Е Certificate Under Section 270A of BMC, Act shall be

same shall be submitted to this office. obtained from A.E. (W.W.) 'N' Ward and a certified copy of the That the

One set of certified completion plan is returned herewith as token

of approval please.

Nin P. R. R CHARVERKON

Yours faithfully,

Executive Engineer - I Slum Rehabilitation Authority

anle2012(CC Kinnii Kirnn CHS.doc

Ì

	18 Har		om Mrs.	A CALLACTER PR	
		ociery LTD. Given under s 0 𝔅d	Mrs. Priyanka Nishant Pawar ffully paid u om1to5i	PRANAY	Share Certificate No.
		day of	to		
		Dec	hant Pawar fully paid up 5 inc	(IRA Reg Lane, F	
		ETY LTD. Given under the Common Seal of the sai day of DCC 20 24 Mg. Com. Me	2 5	Share IRAN CO-O Regd. No. MUM/ Ane, Hansoti Cross	学会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会会
		20 2 105 the said for the said	, e		T = F
			in <b>PRA</b>	D. HOUSING S SRA/HSG/(TC)/13487720 SRA/HSG/(TC)/13487720 SRA/HSG/(TC)/13487720 Mr. Nishant Anand Pa	
		Hon	NAY KI	USI V(TC)/1 ant An	No. of Share
		Hon. Secretar	F Rupees HUNDRED each number	Lane, Ghatkopar (W, Nishant Anand Pawar &	1 No. of Shares O.S. Flat No./Sh
		UMB	D egi		
	1 1 3287	I KURAN GOS	Registered Holder each numbered		
•	PT.O.	GHATIKOPAR (M) CHATIKOPAR (M) Chatimnan	Holder mbered		A-00
				E S -	
	~ .	n an			